

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. Writ Petition Nos.2637 of 2021 and 35888 of 2016

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
25.	10.08.2026	<u>SRK, J</u> Though Respondent Nos.1, 2 and 5 have filed their counter-affidavits in W.P. No.35888 of 2016, there appears to be no justification for Respondent No.3–Gram Panchayat not filing its counter-affidavit, particularly when ten years have elapsed since the filing of the Writ Petition. In view of the above, Respondent No.3 in W.P.No.35888 of 2016 is directed to be present before this Court on 19.08.2026. Post these matters on 19.08.2026. <u>SRK, J</u> MS	

--	--	--	--