

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. Writ Petition Nos.2637 of 2021 and 35888 of 2016

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
26.	19.08.2026	<u>SRK, J</u> <u>W.P.Nos.2637 of 2021 and 35888 of 2016</u> Pursuant to the Order dated 10.08.2026 passed by this Court, Respondent No.3 is present before this Court in W.P.No.35888 of 2016 and submits that he joined the said place about six months ago. He expressed difficulty in filing the counter-affidavit, stating that the requisite documents were not available in his office. However, he assures the Court that he would file the counter-affidavit within a period of two (2) weeks without fail. In view of the above, for filing the counter-affidavit by Respondent No.3, post these matters on 09.09.2026. The presence of Respondent No.3 is hereby dispensed with. <u>SRK, J</u> MS	

--	--	--	--